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PROGRAMME OF SERVICES
November 2024

Saturday 9 November 09:00 St Nektarios of Pentapolis the wonderworker
Liturgy

Eighth Sunday of Luke,
Saint Arsenios the Cappadocian
Sunday 10 November
Patronal Feast of the Holy Archangels

(transferred from the 8" )

Monday 11 November Sts Menas the Great Martyr, Theodore the Studite
Liturgy

Thursday 14 November St Philip the Apostle
Liturgy

Friday 15 November *Beginning of Christmas Fast*

Saturday 16 November St Matthew the Apostle and Evangelist
Liturgy

Sunday 17 November Nineth Sunday of Luke

Great Vespers
Wednesday 20 November of the Entry of the Theotokos to the Temple
with the Blessing of the Loaves (Artoklasia)
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Thursday 21 November The Entrance of the Theotokos to the Temple
Liturgy

Sunday 24 November Thirteenth Sunday of Luke
Sts Clement of Rome, Peter of Alexandria

Monday 25 November St Katherine the Great Martyr
Liturgy

Saturday 30 November St Andrew the Apostle
Liturgy

On the 15" of November is the beginning of Christmas Fast. Until the 20" we are not permitted
to consume dairy products, meat and fish. We are only permitted to consume seafood. From the
21% of November until the 21% of December we are permitted to consume fish, except
Wednesday and Friday, and seafood during the entire period.

I fatherly remind you, that in order to partake of Holy Communion you must have the blessing
of your spiritual father and to be forgiven with all your brethren. Otherwise you partake of
eternal damnation.

1*  Corinthians, 11:27-30. So then, whoever eats the bread or drinks the cup of the Lord
unworthily will be guilty of sinning against the body and blood of the Lord. Everyone ought to
examine themselves before they eat of the bread and drink from the cup. For those who eat and
drink unworthily the body of Christ, they eat and drink judgment on themselves. For this cause
many are weak and sickly among you, and many fall asleep.

For any info please contact Fr Diodoros at 07960465695
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